Term of the Agreement and any subsequent renewal terms in accordance with, and subject to, 
the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. Licensee and Active Users are granted 
access to the Applications and Services twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year, subject to regularly scheduled maintenance and 
required repairs. The terms and conditions of this Agreement will apply to any enhancements or 
additional software products Licensee may procure from Licensor. 

4.2 Licensor will provide Licensee storage space on and access to Licensor’s Applications via